,

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

el e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

iy
7 ik
R FE g

Companies House

FRIDAY

AL

*A8504C5N
17/05/2019 #338

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number WHFEB‘EFE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Springhill Joinery Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Philip

Surname l Ballard

Liquidatar’s address

Building namelnumber' Trinity House

Street ] 28-30 Blucher Street
’ .

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region |

Postcode [B— LTI—— |_1- I——Q— m l_ ’——

Country

u Liquidator's nameo

rallomonets | Sajd OO T s

Surname Sattar another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| Trinity House 98::‘:}::;‘51:;::2:‘1; el us about

Street | 28-30 Blucher Street another liquidator
|

Post town 1 Birmingham

County/Region |

Postcode rgﬁ‘rﬁmmrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

fofo o5 [2fof1le

Date
7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the fiquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X e

Signature date

s Tols T2lolile

04/17 Version 1.0




[

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Hilary Gumbs

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Greenfield Recovery Limited

Trinity House

|
| 28-30 Blucher Street
|
|

Birmingham

CountyiRegion

w1l [1falnl |

Country

|DX

Telephone

0121201 1720
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has baen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Springhill Joinery Ltd

on the 9 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name JAakurs T2l feoaNées
Signed 9’2'%
(_./‘;/'

Pated 405, Rorg




Springhill Joinery Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tools, Furniture & Equipment 5,262.00 4,000.00
Intellectual Property Rights/WIP/Goodwil Uncertain Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,000.00

Signature M Date q. 09‘2(_)!‘7

P




Springhill Joinery Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 May 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 30,241.23
Director 16,677.00
Metro Bank Plc 108.74
HM Revenue & Customs 6,500.00
53,626.97
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {(49,526.97)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {(49,526.97)
Issued and catled up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (49,626.97)

Signature % Date T.95.20/9



£hiEL 6107 ABIN 60

60°510Z 19A T0S Sdl

£ 10 | obed
el

L

16'925°CS Bujjelo] saujug ¢
98'6¥¥ MLL OVH ‘Asjqwiapp ‘peoY J8IEAN 092 IBWPOOAA 00MD
00'261 NNB 8LdH ‘sxong ‘|leybulliops ‘peoy AspeQ ‘sanua) bulploay Asuulds eyt P17 84H diS g08 10SD
00°00€ AY8 6ldH ‘Angsajdy ‘peoy Aepeled ‘g un p11 sBuneod Auoydwisg 0080
gL'sse’L AAZ PNN ‘uordweyuop ‘soye ayl 0l-g ‘asnoy ABiaug sndQ ‘elen Jewojsny ABJsug sndp 000D
v2'801 VHG 91LOM ‘uopuoT ‘moy uoidweynog | 2ld Nueg one 00WD
00°229'L 9L LMW ‘eaysweubuniong ‘weybuniong ‘anuaay WaAQ 61 YSMOLRZOP [ I 001D
00°L Sve NZO3 ‘uopuo ‘sjebsdoysig 66 yueg jsni | aaysdwey ZOHD
or' oLl X000 8LdH .\C:nwo_\cq __uoozcmﬁcD uopualo) .m..;ch S83UIsSNg WweH Umen _m-v mn aInjuing 400y pley LOHD
ZZ1 863N ‘eui] uodn spseaman
00°005°9 ‘uoluagBuo ‘maIA Yied uojuag ‘ZoeZ 49 wooy ‘Jun Buipuey swie|) Aousajosuy| NHDI - SWolsny ¥ 3nuaray AH 00HD
L8 LLL'S aQz vzH3 'uopuoT ‘18843 Uos|ip 02 100|4 yunod de) uo [eyde) 0000
00'L XV1 1Oy ‘Buipeay ‘ezed xedy oo|4 Yl 2JowJaply Z0vD
00°000°71L X000 8LdH ‘POOMISPU UOPUBIS) ‘WieH Ume o||22e|y dRY L0VD
00°000°8 448 61dH ‘Angsajdy ‘peoy esnoysies ‘Aemales ay | [rounag sjeA AingssiAy 00vD
3 ssalppy dWeN Aoy

si0}lpal) Auedwon - g
p11 Atdujop [pyBunidg
pajiwi] A19A023Y playusaln



vrEl 610Z ABW 60 010Z #A DS Sdl 1 Jo | afed

aimeubig

GOoL Buijejo] ssaisuz Aeuipip |

_ D000y 001 o0l 00°1 Aeuipi) 971 gLy 'enysweyburong ‘weybuiong ‘anusay WaA0 81 DISMOLBZOr gnyer Jy 00rH
dn pojen soieysusd saleyg anjep

Jwy jelol dnpalen 30 'ON |eUsIoN adAl SSalppy awepn Koy

stapjoyaleys - 9
P11 Assutop [iybundg
- pajiwiT AI3A023Y pIaljudan)



